

SANTA'S SURPRISE HAMPER CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

The Cotswold Gourmet, Cheddar Cheese & Chilli Mini Bites, 100g

Ingredients:

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (**milk**, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), **oat**meal, water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for vegetarians.

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients

Roasted Peanuts 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other **tree nuts, soya, celery and gluten**.

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Brown Bag Crisps, Oak Smoked Chilli, 150g

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, Sunflower oil,seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet Chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)

Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free

Grandma Willd's, Delicious Cranberry Biscuits in Presentation Tin, 150g

Ingredients: enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavoring), sugar, oats, dried sweetened cranberries (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), partially inverted sugar syrup, leavening (ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate), natural flavoring, milk powder, salt.

Allergens: Contains wheat. May contain traces off egg, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame.

The Cotswold Gourmet, 4 Luxury Mince Pies

Mincemeat (70%) (sugar, mixed fruits (apple puree, sultanas, currants, raisins, sunflower oil, glucose syrup), candied mixed peel (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt), non-hydrogenated vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), brandy, modified maize starch, mixed spice (coriander seeds, cassia, ginger, caraway seeds), acetic acid, colour: natural caramel; malt extract (barley), orange oil, lemon oil, salt), fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B3, Thiamine - Vitamin B1), vegetable oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.

Lindt, Lindor Christmas Cracker, 100g

Contains: Milk, Soya

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavourings

Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS